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CCTV CAMERAS


1470.    SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR. SU:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the funds allocated to Southern Railway for the fitting, installation and commissioning of CCTV cameras in various railway stations in the Tamil Nadu during the last five years, year-wise;


(b) whether all railway stations in Tamil Nadu are under CCTV camera surveillance; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): The funds allocated to Southern Railway for providing Close Circuit Television (CCTV) cameras in various railway stations in Tamil Nadu during last five years are:-

Year Fund allocation

2015-16 `8.26 Crore

2016-17   `22.14 Crore

2017-18 `1.59 Crore

2018-19 `1.59 Crore

2019-20   `19.54 Crore


(b) and (c): At present 19 railway stations in Tamil Nadu have been provided with CCTV surveillance system. Provision of CCTV at remaining railway stations is targeted to be completed by March,

2021.

****

